
S.No.
Member 

Since
Mem ID Name company Name E-mail ID

1 5/1/2009 32929700 Aloke Mandal TPS aloke.mandal@rediffmail.com
2 3/1/2010 32941225 Amar S. Sandhu Forbes Marshall asandhu@forbesmarshall.com
3 7/1/1977 04004742 Amitava Sengupta Retired amitava_juthika@yahoo.com
4 5/1/2009 33042943 Ashish Manchanda Finder India ashishcontact@yahoo.co.in
5 3/1/2008 33071014 Atanu Ghosal Haldar Topse atgh@topsoe.in
6 5/1/2006 32899583 A .Chakrabarty Ex-IOCL atish400@gmail.com
7 12/1/2017 33711255 A S D Barman Engineers India asd.barman@eil.co.in
8 5/1/2014 33612826 Abhay Kumar Soni Holtec Consulting ako@holtecnet.com
9 3/18/2020 32212076 Abhijit Chatterjee Adage Automation abhijit@adage-automation.com
10 8/1/2006 32970519 Abhijit Kumar Bhowmik IOCL abhijit1956@gmail.com
11 6/1/2017 33704598 Abhinav Toshniwal Toshniwal abhinav.toshniwal@tipl.com
12 8/1/2011 33214917 Abhishek Goyal EIP Tech. abhishekgoyl@gmail.com
13 12/1/2018 33740476 Abhishek Gupta Armtel akgupta20160@gmail.com
14 12/1/2018 33740478 Abhishek Upadhyaya Armtel abhishekk31@gmail.com
15 8/1/2018 33723172 Ajai Kumar Singh Toshiba ajai.singh@toshiba-tjps.in
16 5/1/2009 33129424 Akash Sharma Provibtech a.sharma@provibtechindia.com
17 4/1/2016 32190239 Alok Kumar Agarwal CB & I alok.agarwal@cbi.com
18 11/1/2010 32970471 Aman Sagar Royal HaskoningDHV aman_sagar44@yahoo.com
19 7/1/2009 33134807 Amit Agarwal LH Infratech amazingindia18@gmail.com
20 12/1/2017 33633204 Amit Aglave Fluor Daniel amit_aglave@yahoo.com
21 9/1/2020 34002329 Amit Kapil Fluor Daniel amit.kapil@fluor.com
22 12/1/2016 33694514 Amit Kumar Singh NTPC  amitsingh01@ntpc.co.in
23 2/1/2020 33808907 Amit Singh Delhi Transco amit.singh@dtl.gov.in
24 9/1/2020 34002320 Anand Madhukar Srivastava Fluor Daniel anandmadhukarsrivastava@gmail.com
25 5/1/2009 32247401 Anil Chaudhary Elcon Systems anil@noclesys.com 
26 4/1/2017 33700178 Anindyo Ray Engineers India a.ray@eil.co.in
27 6/1/2017 33703545 Anshul Agarwal NTPC anshulagarwal01@ntpc.co.in
28 8/1/2010 33173214 Anuja Thukral Congmax anuja.thukral@gmail.com
29 7/1/2019 33696321 Anupam Shrivastava Emerson anupam.srivastava@emerson.com
30 7/1/2016 33687003 Anurag Chopra L & T anuragchopra28@gmail.com
31 8/1/2019 33611924 Arpit Jain Lahmeyer Intl. arpit.jain.er87@gmail.com
32 4/1/2009 32929694 Arun Gupta Indure arung@indure.com
33 6/1/2019 33746695 Arun Shrivastava Environment SA a.srivastava@envea.global
34 4/1/2015 33636835 Arupjyoti Saikia Engineers India arupjyoti.saikia@eil.co.in
35 5/1/2018 33719291 Ashish Dev NTPC dev3408@gmail.com
36 10/1/2011 33026901 Ashish Hemant Pendse SSP Fittings ap@sspfittings.com
37 12/1/2017 33194318 Ashish Pathak IOCL pathakashish@indianoil.in
38 6/1/2019 33746717 Ashish Ranjan NTPC ashishranjan@ntpc.co.in
39 7/23/2019 33748579 Atul Chhibbar atul_chhibbar@rediffmail.com
40 4/1/2019 33744705 Aurobindo Bhandari GE Power aurobsmailbox@gmail.com
41 6/1/2017 33703548 Avinash Kumar Anand NTPC avinashanand@ntpc.co.in
42 6/1/2019 33746746 B K Sharma VDT Pipeline bksharma81@gmail.com
43 1/1/2014 33286362 B S Chowdhury Spectrum Automation info@spectrum-automation.com
44 2/1/2009 33117794 B S Negi Unitop Instruments unitop23@yahoo.co.in
45 2/1/2009 32154953 B.M.Sundriyal Lastec DRDO sundriyalbm@yahoo.co.in
46 12/1/2020 34005270 Balasubramanian S BPCL balasubramanian002@bharatpetroleum.in
47 6/1/2020 33823551 Binay Kumar GE Power binay.kumar@bhge.com
48 3/1/2020 33808908 C S Azad Kribhco csazad@kribhco.net
49 6/1/2019 33746622 C.P.Khandelwal Pyrotech khandelwal.cp@pyrotechindia.in
50 6/1/2019 33746731 Chandan Sharma Engineers India chandan.sharma@eil.co.in
51 11/1/2020 33249179 CKS Tarun NTPC ckstarun@gmail.com
52 6/1/2019 33746686 Debojyoti Mandal Respo Safety Solutions debojyoti@respoproducts.com
53 2/1/2008 33047333 Dharmender Singhal Haldar Topse dhsi@topsoe.in
54 10/1/2000 32181285 Deepak Kumar Goyal Goyal Global goyald70@yahoo.com
55 11/1/2012 33248364 Devashish Mittra PL Engineering mittradeva2809@gmail.com
56 7/1/2016 32982238 Dushyant Goyal Kellogg Brown dushyant.goyal@kbr.com
57 11/1/2015 33673668 Farhan Ahmad Freelancer Consultant farhan_epi@yahoo.com
58 3/1/2018 33159721 G Raviteja NTPC giddiraviteja@ntpc.co.in
59 7/1/1999 32156520 G S Chaturvedi Reliance Energy gsc464@hotmail.com
60 5/1/2014 33614367 Gaurav Jain IOCL jaing@indianoil.in
61 9/1/2009 33138974 Gaurav Kumar gaurav.miet@gmail.com
62 6/1/2017 33704597 Gaurav Mangal Toshniwal gaurav.mangal@tipl.com
63 11/1/2019 33763364 Gaurav Mittal IOCL mittalg@indianoil.in
64 8/1/2018 33723171 Girish Chander Maggon Powermann Energy Solutions powermann.energy@gmail.com
65 10/1/2019 33147079 Harpreet Singh Siemens Ltd. harpreet.singh@siemens.com
66 1/1/2018 33712248 Harvinder Singh Kalsi Woodward h.kalsi@woodward.com
67 1/12/2018 33738483 Hashi M Xavier Engineers India hashi.xavier@eil.co.in
68 7/1/2009 33134820 Hemant Agarwal Delta hemant.agarwal@deltaww.com
69 3/1/2020 34005313 Idhayath Navabjan GE TDI Ltd idhayath.scada@gmail.com
70 4/1/2016 33680997 Indranath Chatterjee CB & I ichatterjee@cbi.com
71 6/1/2015 33646328 Jatinder Kansal HPCL Mittal jatinder.kansal@hmel.in
72 7/20/2020 33844314 Jitender Singh Rathore Control Infotech jitender.rathore@control-infotech.com
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73 10/1/2019 33763323 Kadam B Bhimrao MBM Automation bkadam@asia-mbm.com
74 2/1/2020 33808904 Kaladhar Narayan Gail kaladhar@gail.co.in
75 6/1/2017 33703539 Kamal Rathore IOCL rathorek@indianoil.in
76 4/1/2020 33823450 Kamlesh Meena McDermott kamlesh.meena8@gmail.com
77 1/1/2003 32252299 Kasina Chandramouli NTPC kchandramouli@ntpc.co.in
78 5/1/2018 33721875 Kaushalendra Kumar Fluid Controls k.kumar@fluidcontrols.com
79 11/1/2019 33633359 Kirti Azad Gail kazad@gail.co.in
80 3/1/2021 34007271 Krishnendu Kishore Dutta NTPC duttakk@gmail.com
81 10/1/2012 33246317 Kuldeep Singh Haldar Topse ksin@topsoe.com
82 8/1/2019 33750202 Kuldeep Singh Yadav NTPC kuldeep01@ntpc.co.in
83 2/1/2009 32247965 M K Srivastava NTPC mksrivastava01@ntpc.co.in
84 6/1/2013 33265435 Mainak Nandi Engineers India m.nandi@eil.co.in
85 4/5/2019 33744127 Manas Das manasdasju@gmail.com
86 5/1/2018 33718928 Maneesh Bopardikar Sheetal Wireless bopardikar@sheetalwireless.com
87 11/1/2004 32930456 Manish Goyal Linde Engineering mgoya.Masl@aol.in
88 2/1/2008 32196947 Manish Saxena Supinco manishsaxena2000@hotmail.com
89 6/1/2011 33080951 Manish Kumar Engineers India manish.kumar@eil.co.in
90 11/1/2020 34005268 Manish Kumar GE Power boi.manish@gmail.com
91 1/1/2017 33694792 Manoj Rana Dongkuk Steel India manojrana9211@gmail.com
92 2/1/2017 33696350 Milan Desai

Phoenix Contact (India) Pvt. 
Ltd.

mdesai@phoenixcontact.co.in
93 0901/2020 34002333 Mohit Jain NTPC mohitjain@ntpc.co.in
94 6/1/2019 33746738 Mohit Katiyar Technip mohit.katiyar@technipfmc.com
95 4/1/2020 33823546 Mukesh Kumar Goyal Rockwell mukeshgoyal1984@gmail.com
96 4/1/2015 33629009 Mukesh Kumar Sinha Vega India m.sinha@vega.com
97 5/1/2014 33614368 N Rajesh IOCL nrajesh@indianoil.in
98 3/1/2020 33808909 Narendra Kakkar Engineers India narendra.kakkar@eil.co.in
99 7/1/2019 33748123 Nikolay Lukitsa ESP Safety info@esp-safety.in
100 12/1/2019 33808903 Nishith Agarwal NTPC nishitagarwal@ntpc.co.in
101 11/1/2007 33039885 Narayana Dass Bechtel narayanadass@yahoo.com
102 7/20/2020 33823826 Nitin Patil ABB nitinbpatil01@gmail.com
103 8/1/2011 33136230 P R Santosh ALSTOM T & D prsantosh@gmail.com
104 12/1/2017 33711258 Pankaj Gupta IOCL guptap@indianoil.in
105 5/1/2020 33823544 Pankaj Spall Techweld pankajspall@yahoo.co.in
106 6/11/2020 33821525 Parag Deshpande Zerone Microsystems paragpd@gmail.com
107 5/1/2008 32260379 Pradeep Varma Chemical Const. pv@ccipl.in
108 7/1/1999 32156518 Prasanjit Pal NTPC prasenjit@ntpc.co.in 
109 5/1/2009 33129449 Parag Tyagi Wissen Automation paraag@wissenautomation.com
110 7/1/2013 33267733 Paramartha Pukrait Engineers India p.purkait@eil.co.in
111 5/1/2014 33614370 Paramjit Anand Bechtel psanandel4@gmail.com
112 8/17/2019 33749565 Pawan Kumar GE Power meet2pawan@gmail.com
113 12/1/2017 33711262 Pradeep Dhankhar IOCL dhankharp@indianoil.in
114 10/1/2018 33735843 Pradeep Karnik E & H pradeep.karnik@in.endress.com
115 4/1/2020 33823442 Pradeep Kumar McDermott deeptomar4u@gmail.com
116 7/1/2019 33748120 Prakash Parashar Toshniwal prakash.parashar@tipl.com
117 12/1/2013 33284956 Prasoon Bhardwaj Shah Technical b_prasoon@rediffmail.com
118 8/1/2015 34002258 Prateek Singh IOCL singhp2@indianoil.in
119 2/1/2020 33137155 Prateek Srivastav NTPC prateek1508@rediffmail.com
120 6/1/1974 33703551 Praveen Kumar Gupta NTPC pkgupta06@ntpc.co.in
121 7/1/2018 33721878 Praveen Kumar Singh PM Controls praveen@pmcontrol.co.in
122 2/1/2020 33808905 Pritika Khirwal NTPC pritika.khirwal@gmail.com
123 3/1/2017 33698656 Priyanka Agarwal Simon India Ltd. priyankajss@gmail.com
124 4/1/2019 33744702 Pulakesh Saha IOCL pulakesh.412@gmail.com
125 6/1/2018 33700963 R D Singh Kushwaha Nocle Systems rdkushwaha@noclesys.com
126 12/1/2006 32191437 R Priyamvada Engineers India  r.priyamvada@yahoo.com
127 3/1/2007 32986108 Radhakrishnan Sarangapani NTPC rsarangapani@ntpc.co.in
128 11/1/2009 33146408 Radheyshyam Tiwari ISA radheytiwari@gmail.com
129 12/1/2010 33186928 Raghunathan Srinivasan raghunsr@gmail.com
130 2/1/2018 33642482 Rahul Chaudhary Valdel rahul.chaudhary@valdelec.com
131 6/1/2017 33703540 Rahul Mittal IOCL mittalr@indianoil.in
132 11/1/2014 33628643 Rahul Yadav

Phoenix Contact (India) Pvt. 
Ltd.

ryadav@phoenixcontact.co.in
133 9/1/2010 33177605 Rajat Goyal EIP Enviro rajatgoyal06@gmail.com
134 2/1/2009 32247969 Rajeev Khanna NTPC rajeevkhanna@ntpc.co.in
135 3/1/2005 32941231 R K Bassi Vautomat rkbassi@vautomat.com
136 9/1/2008 32240787 Raja Sekhar Gudipaty IOCL rs.gudipaty@gmail.com
137 5/1/2010 32972094 Rajiv Gupta Engineers India rajiv.gupta@eil.co.in
138 8/1/2001 32182087 Rajiv Prakash Rockwin rajiv@rockwin.com
139 3/1/2007 32205732 Ram Gagandas Dhalwani Desein rgdhalwani@gmail.com
140 9/1/2000 32180883 Ravinder Goyal EIP Enviro rgoyal@eipenviroindia.com, 
141 6/1/2007 33026902 Rohit Bhardwaj Ex-IOCL rohit_iocl@yahoo.co.in
142 1/1/2020 34005296 Rajeev Shukla Artee Flow Control rajeev.shukla1950@gmail.com
143 6/1/2017 33704600 Rajeev Toshniwal Toshniwal rt@tipl.com
144 5/1/2010 33158319 Rajesh Bhatla Engineers India rajeshbhatla@yahoo.com
145 6/1/2017 33703552 Rajesh Samaiya NTPC rajeshsamaiya@ntpc.co.in
146 4/1/2020 33823440 Raju Hassani Petrofac Engineering raju.hassani@petrofac.com
147 8/1/2018 33723176 Ramakrishna Sridhar Auma India sridharr@auma.co.in
148 5/1/2014 33614369 Ramphal IOCL ramphal2@gmail.com



149 11/1/2019 33763363 Ranjan Kumar Engineers India ranjan.kumar@eil.co.in
150 1/1/2008 33033384 Ranjith Kumar Mohanasundaram IOCL mranjith@indianoil.in
151 10/1/2016 33289731 Ravi Balandi GS E & C ravibalandi@gmail.com
152 12/1/2017 33711268 Ravi Kumar Sarawgi Fluor Daniel ravi.k.sarawgi@fluor.com
153 6/1/2017 33625469 Ravi Raj Thalathoti IOCL traviraj@gmail.com
154 6/1/2019 33748119 Ravindrakumar Soni HPCL Mittal ravindrakumar.soni@hmel.in
155 6/1/2020 33710017 Resmi K IOCL resmik@indianoil.in
156 6/1/2020 33823550 Ritu Agarwal PDIL rituagarwal@pdilin.com
157 5/1/2009 33129463 Rohit Dube Delta rohit.dube@deltaww.com
158 5/1/2018 33718901 Rohit Kumar Environment SA r.kumar@environnment-sa.com
159 1/30/2020 33762453 Rozer Syan syanrozer@gmail.com
160 11/3/2019 33762644 Ruchin Dayal Edot Solutions ruchin@edot-solutions.com
161 1/1/2011 33187323 S K Dhawan R S Group sk.dhawan28@gmail.com
162 5/1/1978 04007970 S K Gupta Ex-Wartsila Automation guptasurya_kant@hotmail.com
163 6/1/2009 33132511 S K Mittal Desein smittal@deseinindure.com
164 8/1/2011 32158190 S N Rasool Cairn Energy shaik.rasool@cairnindia.com
165 12/1/2006 32978456 S Mahesh Kumar Engineers India s.mahesh.kumar@eil.co.in
166 5/1/2007 32929692 S.S.Garuryar Polixel Security ssgaruryar@gmail.com
167 1/1/2008 32899578 Sandeep Gupta Total Solution totalsolutionsco@rediffmail.com
168 7/1/2008 33080949 Sanjay Kumar Dutta NTPC skdutta@ntpc.co.in
169 6/1/2007 32183499 Shyam Sunder Sharma SRF Limited sssharma@srf.com
170 12/1/1999 32101926 Subhro Sengupta Bechtel ssengup1@bechtel.com
171 2/1/2009 33117790 S Sudershan Rao Deptt. Of Sc. & Tech. ssrao46@gmail.com
172 7/18/2020 33834262 Sachin Arora Control Infotech sachin.a@control-infotech.com
173 06/01.2020 33823553 Sachin Chadha GE Power sachin.chadha@bhge.com
174 11/1/2013 33282834 Sachin K Joshi Engineers India sachin.joshi@eil.co.in
175 11/1/2013 33282836 Sachin Kumar Agarwal Engineers India sachin.agrawal@eil.co.in
176 3/1/2006 32978452 Saikat Bhowal Engineers India s.bhowal@eil.co.in
177 1/1/2018 33281341 Samir Bhan Woodward samir.bhan@woodward.com
178 4/1/2019 33273746 Samiran Roy Sketch Design samiran_roy@hotmail.com
179 11/1/2013 33047335 Sandeep Arora Engineers India sa.arora@eil.co.in
180 8/1/2010 32262946 Sandeep Nigam ABSR Engineering Sandeep_nigum@yahoo.com
181 7/28/2019 33748763 Sandeep Singh NFL s16singh@gmail.com
182 4/1/2012 33231702 Sanjay Awasthi NTPC sanjayawasthi@ntpc.co.in
183 6/1/2019 33746742 Sanjay Gulati Astrotech India sanjay.gulati@astrotechindia.in
184 8/1/2011 33212649 Sanjay Kr. Tripathi PDIL sanjaykrtripathi@pdilin.com
185 4/1/2015 33248345 Sanjay Kumar Forbes Marshall ersanjay1996@gmail.com
186 05/01/208 33719289 Sanjay Raijada IOCL raizadas@indianoil.in
187 4/1/2019 33744703 Sanjeev Chamoli Bartec sanjeev.chamoli@bartec.ae
188 1/1/2015 33633064 Sanjeev Rai Permapure India srai@permapure.com
189 12/1/2019 33775785 Santosh Kumar Das Bechtel das_santoshkumar@yahoo.co.in
190 6/1/2017 33703543 Sarvesh Kumar Sharma Engineers India ssarvesh@gmail.com
191 6/1/2010 33150553 Satya Prakash Jain Bechtel spjain@bechtel.com
192 9/1/2011 33214095 Satyaki Sen Tractebel joysen83@gmail.com
193 7/1/2011 33213747 Shashi Shekhar Fluor Daniel meet.sshekhar@gmail.com
194 10/1/2009 33144028 Shine Scariah shinesonline@gmail.com
195 5/1/2013 33261573 Shiv Kishor Dixit Creative Robotics skdixit@creative-group.co.in
196 3/1/2021 34007270 Shree Ram Singh NJS Engineers India Pvt. Ltd singhsr1956@gmail.com
197 10/1/2012 33246306 Shyam Arjandas Warialani Baumer Technology swarialani@baumer.com
198 4/1/2020 33823548 Siddharth Bajoria Meggitt siddharth.bajoria@meggitt.com
199 1/1/2012 32930445 Sisir Kumar Bardhan IOCL bardhansk@yahoo.co.in
200 12/1/2016 33694513 Some nath Kundu NTPC  somenathkundu@gmail.com
201 6/1/2017 33703554 Sophie Moochhala Fluid Controls sophie@fluidcontrols.com
202 4/1/2021 34008434 Subhasis Chatterjee GAIL s.chatterjii@gmail.com
203 05/01/208 33680996 Subhransu Pani HPCL Mittal Subhransu.pani@hmel.in
204 4/1/2016 32036902 Subodh Gupta Environment SA subodhgupta2005@gmail.com
205 4/20/2020 33808901 Subrat Padhi Hindalco subrat.padhi@adityabirla.com
206 11/1/2010 33180767 Sudhanshu Shekhar IOCL shekhars3@indianoil.in
207 6/1/2019 33746628 Sumit Abbey Nocle Systems sabbey@noclesys.com
208 4/1/2015 33636830 Sumit Kumar Halder NTPC sumitkumarhaldar@ntpc.co.in
209 3/1/2020 33808910 Sunil K Bastukar Shah Technical sunil.basutkar827@gmail.com
210 5/1/2018 33718927 Sunil Kumar Mishra NTPC skmisra@ntpc.co.in
211 12/1/2015 33674939 Sunil Sadasivan L &T sunil.sadasivan@lntmhps.com
212 05/01/208 33718924 Surbhi Taly Pyrotech surbhitaly@gmail.com
213 6/1/2012 33675274 Suresh Jan

Phoenix Contact (India) Pvt. 
Ltd.

sjan@phoenixcontact.co.in
214 6/1/2017 33703541 Surinder Paul Tandon IOCL tandonsp@indianoil.in
215 10/1/2017 33708948 Sushil Kumar GAIL sushil@gail.co.in
216 10/1/2016 33691616 T R Jegdeesh Engineers India tr.jegdeesh@eil.co.in
217 4/1/2020 33823445 Tanmoy Majumder McDermott majumdar.tanmoy@gmail.com
218 7/1/2016 33658225 Tushar Garg Nuberg Engineering tushar@nuberg.in
219 6/1/2019 33746626 Ulaganathan Muthusamy McDermott ulaganathan.inst@gmail.com
220 6/1/2013 33265563 V B Srikar Nagman Instruments srikar@nagman.com
221 1/1/2014 33211663 V V V Prakash Bechtel India vvprakas@bechtel.com
222 2/1/2014 33289731 Vaibhav Badokar Roxtec India vaibhav.badodkar@roxtec.com
223 1/1/2018 33712252 Vajihuddin Siddiqui Schneider v.siddiqui@as-schneider.ae
224 4/1/2021 33627743 Varun Chadha Bechtel vchadha@bechtel.com



225 8/1/2009 33136376 Vidhya Pal Haldar Topse vrpa@topsoe.com
226 4/1/2011 33194311 Vijay Kumar Kant IOCL vkkant@yahoo.com, kantvk@indianoil.in
227 6/1/2020 33823555 Vikas Almadi Dehn India vikas.almadi@dehn.in
228 10/1/2013 33280474 Vikas Kathuria EMINENCE PVT. LTD vikas@eminence-engineering.in
229 7/1/2015 33646331 Vikas Lodhi Bechtel vikas.lodhi@gmail.com
230 11/1/2020 34005295 Vikrum  Kishore Sharma EWE Tec vikrum@ewe.co.in
231 4/25/2019 33624672 Vimal Ghumman FeyISA ghumman@valvulasfevisa.com
232 2/1/2019 33741977 Vincy Kwatra

Axis Video Systems India Pvt 
Ltd

vincy.kwatra@axis.com
233 7/1/2018 33721877 Vineet Nanda PM Controls vineet@pmcontrol.co.in
234 6/6/2019 33255043 Vishal Kaushal Respo Products sales@respoproducts.com
235 7/1/1990 04100368  V.Prakash Rockwin vprakash@rockwin.com 
236 2/1/2021 32908361 Vivek Gupta DCM Shriram vivek_gupta@dcmshriram.com
237 12/1/2017 33711273 Vivek K Tyagi Meggitt vivek.tyagi@meggitt.com
238 4/1/2019 32965948 Vivek sheel Jain IOCL jainvs1@indianoil.in
239 8/1/2006 32969453 Yogendra Prasad Mehta EIP Tech. ypmehta2015@gmail.com


